

ROTARY CLUB OF PALLAPATTI CENTRAL

(R.I. Dist : 3000)

22, FRIENDS Federation office, Santhaipet Street, pallapatti(p.o) Karur Dt - 639205.

Date:

DETAILED AND ABSTRACT ESTIMATE FOR THE PROPOSED TOILETBLOCK IN GROUND FLOOR IN THE PREMISES OF UNION MIDDLE SCHOOL (URUS) AT URUSKADAI STREET, PALLA PATTI.

SL No	DESCRIPTION	Nos	LENGTH	BREATH	DEPTH	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
			-----	IN FEET	-----		Rs Ps	Rs Ps
1	Earth work excavation to all soils and sub soils (76.50 - 0.5 x 2.5 x 2)	1	74.000	2.500	6.750	1248.75	<u>5.00</u> C.ft	6243.75
2	R.R Masonry with cm 1:7 with rough stones in foundation and basement including all materials labour, curing, etc., complete.							
	I Footing (76.50 - 0.5 x 2.0 x 2)	1	74.500	2.000	6.000	894.00		
	II Footing (76.50 - 0.5 x 1.5 x 2)	1	75.000	1.500	2.500	<u>281.25</u> <u>1175.25</u>	<u>35.00</u> C.ft	41133.75
3	Sand filling in basement including consolidation, watering, etc., complete.							
	Toilet	2	9.500	10.250	1.500	<u>292.13</u> <u>292.13</u>	<u>4.50</u> C.ft	1314.56
4	Flooring concrete 1:5:10 for 6" tk using HBG 40mm including all materials labour, curing, etc., complete.							
	Toilet	2	9.500	10.250	0.500	<u>97.38</u> <u>97.38</u>	<u>32.00</u> C.ft	3116.00
5	Ceramic Tiled Flooring using all materials including labour, curing, etc.,							
	Toilet	2	9.500	10.250	-----	<u>194.75</u> <u>194.75</u>	<u>45.00</u> Sq.ft	8763.75
6	Daduring Work for toilet wall with glazed tiles including all materials labour, curing, etc., complete.							
	Ground floor							
	Toilet	1	108.000	-----	7.000	756.00		
	Deduction							
	Door - D1	6	2.500	-----	7.000	<u>105.00</u> <u>651.00</u>	<u>42.00</u> Sq.ft	27342.00
7	Brick work in superstructure using cm 1:5 using I - class bricks including all materials labour, curing, etc., complete.							
	Walls all around							
	Ground floor							
	(76.25 - 0.5 x 0.75 x 2)	1	75.500	0.750	10.000	566.25		
	Parapet wall	1	65.000	0.750	3.000	146.25		
	Deduction							
	Door - D1	2	3.000	0.750	7.000	<u>31.50</u> <u>681.00</u>	<u>58.00</u> C.ft	39498.00
8	R.C.C 1:2:4 using HBG Stone iellv for lintel, roof slab including all materials labour, curing, etc., complete.							
	Continuous tie lintel for walls	1	64.500	0.750	0.500	24.19		
	Roof slab	1	22.000	12.000	0.416	<u>100.82</u> <u>134.01</u>	<u>150.00</u> C.ft	20101.73

ROTARY CLUB OF PALLAPATTI CENTRAL

(R.I.Dist : 3000)

22,FRIENDS Federation office, Santhaipet Street, pallapatti(p.o)Karur Dt - 639205.

Date:

9 Weathering coarse with cm 1:4 and square tiles,materials, labour,curing,etc.,complete.	1	20.500	10.500	-----	<u>215.25</u> <u>215.25</u>	<u>40.00</u> Sq.ft	8610.00
10 Celing plastering using cm 1:5 including all materials labour,curing,etc.,complete. Toilet	2	9.500	10.250	-----	<u>194.75</u> 194.75	12.00 Sq.ft	2337.00
11 Interior and exterior plastering using cm 1:5 including all materials labour,curing,etc.,complete							
Exterior plastering	1	68.000	-----	17.000	1156.00		
Interior walls							
Toilethlock	1	40.000	-----	10.000	400.00		
Deduction							
Dooo - D1	2	3.000	-----	7.000	<u>42.00</u> 1514.00	7.50 Sq.ft	11355.00
12 M.S grill gate with G.I sheet door shutter including all materials,labour,etc.,complete. Dooo - D	2	3.000	-----	7.000	<u>42.00</u> 42.00	180.00 Sq.ft	7560.00
13 Electrification arrangements	I S	-----	-----	-----	-----		12500.00
14 Sanitary arrangements	L.S	-----	-----	-----	-----		<u>12500.00</u> 202375.54

say 2,02,000.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs and Two thousands only)

ENGINEER

[Signature]